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In MAY landings and landed values in the sea-fisheries of CANADA ( not including New-

foundland) amounted to 131,235,000 lb. and $7,968,000 --the quantity being lower by 16.2 p.c., the 

value by 1.0 p.c. in comparison with the figures for May, 1952. 

Total catch and catch values for the first five months of this year -- 270,402,000 lb. and 

$15,406,000 -- were 43,7 and 7.8 p.c. lower than for the same period of last year. 

The ATLANTIC COAST catch -- 115,964,000 lb. worth $6,322,000 -- was 16.0 p.c. 

smaller, but 15.9 p.c. more valuable than that taken in May, 1952. Landings of cod, herring and 

sardines continue on a lower level than last year, but these losses are more than compensated for 

by the substantial increases shown in the lobster fishery in all four provinces. 

The PACIFIC COAST catch -- 14,271,000 lb. valued at $ 1,646,000 -- was 23.1 and 36.4 p.c. 

lower respectively than the May, 1952 catch. Landings in all the major fisheries were smaller, and 

the effect of these losses was Intensified by the fact that most unit prices also were lower. 

EXPORTS of fish and fish products during the first four months of this year amounted to 

$33,211,000, a decline of $5,458,000, or 14.1 p.c., from the comparable 1952 figure. In fact, the only 

bright spot in the export picture was to be found in the sales of Pacific canned salmon, which jumped 

to $4,256,000 from $ 1,592,000 in the same period of last year. 

On .Tune 1st STOCKS of frozen fish totalled 35,479.000 lb., of which 33,000,000 lb. were 

frozen fresh and 2,479,000 lb. frozen smoked. The frozen fresh holdings were higher by 2,781,000 lb. 

than at May 1st. There was an "into-storage" movement of 2.8 million pounds as compared to a 

similar movement of 5.7 million pounds during May, 1952. 

Prepared in the Fisheries Section 

of the Industry and Merchandising Division 

6 509-502 

24-6 -53 
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(NF0UNDLAND not inclIed) 

Table 1 - Landings and landed Values 

L A N D I N G S 
	 VALUES 

S F E C I £ S 	1 	MAY 	I 	TOTALS TO DATE 	I 	MAY 

1953 1952  1 	1953 1952 1953 1 	1952 

- 1 000 lb. - - $'OOO - 
ATLANTIC 

12,765 	17,031 	45,959 	64,271 372 	540 
7, 899 	4,454 	30.609 	24,633 305 	196 
3,352 	2,276 	7,684 	5,131 57 	45 

Hake and Cusk 876 	933 	2,417 	2,688 14 	19 
Rosefish and Catfish 2,082 	1,444 	41491 	3,467 57 	46 
Halibut .............. 645 	483 	1,810 	1,624 152 	116 
Plaice ............... 1,859 	1,554 	4,156 	3,922 50 	51 

Other Flatfish 1,446 	1,354 	6,406 	3,904 37 	49 
53,751 	71,255 	78,937 	88,611 366 	493 

844 	3,421 	3,365 	21,640 17 	31 
975 	1,029 	986 	1,077 43 	39 

Cod .................. 

11,070 	15,459 	12,498 	17,240 81 	140 

Haddock .............. 
Pollock .............. 

100 	116 	101 	117 46 	58 
1 	2 	3,550 	2,020 0 	0 

Herring .............. 

Smelts ............... 
- 

1,592 	1,323 	2,223 	2,170 
- 
55 	49 

Sardines ............. 
Mackerel ............. 

Srdfish ............ 
15,260 	14,334 	20,480 	19,037 4,540 	3,485 

Alewives .............
Salmon ............... 

Clams arxl Quahaugs , 972 	1,237 	2,502 	3,390 37 	53 

Other Estuarial ...... 

62 	179 	92 	265 3 	4 

Lobsters ............. 

Scallops 342 	85 	670 	315 89 	43 
Oysters .............. 
Other Shellfish 71 	6 	132 	24 1 	0 

Totale, AThA1TIC .... 115,964 137,975 229,068 265,546 6,322 5,457 - 

PACIFIC 

TOTALS TO DATE 

1953 	1 	1952 

1,485 1 	2,369 
1,397 1,229 

119 89 
36 53 

120 105 
433 421 
123 122 
193 134 
481 572 
67 368 
43 41 

106 175 
47 59 
567 372 

78 77 
7,131 5,728 
108 143 

4 7 
24.1 164 

3 0 

12,782 I 	12,228 

Gray Cod ............. 
Lingcod .............. 
Sablefish 
Rockfieh 
Halibut ..............
Soles ................ 
Other Flatfish 
Herring .............. 

209 
344 
12 
25 

9,016 
760 
12 

1,088  

314 
608 
63 
103 

11,544 
395 
20 

1,476 

1,541 
1,300 

237 
151 

9,016 
2,268 

93 
14,828 

2,696 
1,880 

335 
268 

11,544 
5,243 

395 
179,311 

7 
17 
1 
1 

1,127 
32 

0 
41 

16 
46 
6 
4 

1,822 
26 

0 
55 

66 
74 
27 
6 

1,127 
117 

1 
193 

114 
161 
38 
12 

1,822 
282 
U 

3,024 

115 
1,240 

279 
8 

- 

67 
1,690 

231 
7 

1.1 

115 
1,896 

426 
24 

- 

67 
2,199 

301 
25 
12 

23 
288 
36 
1 

- 

17 
423 
34 
1 
2 

23 
449 
56 
5 

- 

17 
570 
49 
4 
2 

Sockeye .............. 
Spring, Red 
Spring, White 
Steelbead 

Pink 	................ - 

Other 	............... 9 

- 0 
- 

- 
1 

14 

- 
0 

- 0 
0 

- 0 - - 

1,651 2,006 2,476 2,604 349 477 531, 642 Saion Totals 

206 

78 

1,68 
262 
455 
793 
53 

1,333 
827 

3,986 
2,595 
683 

1,523 
479 

5,810 
2,338 
409 

7 
27 
5 

21 
11 

32 
29 
18 
50 
9 

41 
86 

110 
153 
89 

89 
54 

198 
1.46 
67 

Coho ................. 

Other Estusrial 
Crabs 	............... 269 
Clai,a ............... 237 
Oysters ............. 364 
Other Shellfish 

1 	18,560 41,334 214,835 1,646 1 	2,590 2,624 6,660 Totals, PACIFIC 

TOTALS - CANADA 	131,235 	156,535 	270,402 	480,381 	7,968 	8,047 	15,406 	18,888 

PACIC  
OTHER  F3tUARIA1. - iulachona, 	lts, sturgeon, 

sea-bass or -perch, octopui 

,.. not available 

OTHER PLATFI 	- fl.omders, skate 

on= SH1ZI{ - abalone, shrimp., prsm., squid 
0 less than 500 
	-nil 
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BBATA 

Page 1, line 2 reads " -- amounted to 131 0235,000 lb. - ". Should read 
-- amounted to 13002359000  lb. - 

Page 2, Canada Totals, column ]. reads "131,235,000". Should read "130,235,000"0 

Page II, Bloaters, centre column reads "12,161". Should read "163,991". 
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Table 2 — Estimated landings and landed values 1953 

Cod 
Haddock ....,.,.....e•••••• 
Polio oh .. .. ..... . .. 
He ••• ..... *e..e•••••••• 
Catfish ............•,....• 
Rosefish •.••.s.•..•••••s 
Halibut ..............•.... 
Flounder •...s.......•.•s.• 
Greysole 
Turbot •................... 
Herring •.•.....e..•.••e••S 

elts 	600609004004060*0006 

Lobsters •....II...Ssse•••• 
Salmon •....s.............. 
Other •.........n....... 

LANDINGS (2)  

MAY TOTALS TO DATE 

— 1 000 lb. — 
(3) 	5,330 22,063 

1,911 10,422 
— 25 
— 11 
80 138 

1,456 6,327 
49 261 

2,656 3,678 
614 4,472 
28 137 

11,089 31,370 
- 2 

1,535 1,660 
304 304 
27 27 

VAUJTES 

	

MAY 	TOTALS TO DA2 

I,. 

	

121 
	478 

	

60 
	

324 
0 

2 
	 1. 

32 
	 136 

8 
	

44 
56 
	

77 
16 
	

116 
2 
	8 

51 
	 256 

0 
394 
	

423 
98 
	 98 

2 
	 2 

TOTAlS ............. I 	25079 	I 	80,897 	I 	842 

NOT included in Table 1 
Figures for cod, haddock, pollock, hake, catfish and halibut represent weights in "gutted, 
head on" state. All other species shown in "round" weight. 
Includes a small quantity of haddock, hake and pollock used for salting. 

Table 3 — Diaposition of Catch, 195 

(in percentages of quantity landed) 

SPECIES 	I TOTAI.5 TO DATE I 	SPECIES 	I TOTALS TO DATE 

P.C. 

.6 
5.34 
.03 

71.93 
1.72 

(1) 7.26 
4.70 
5.61 
1.06 
1.79 

P.C. 

100.00 
ODD 
Fresh, dressed 

p fillets 
Frozen, dressed 

fillets .. ....... 
Smoked, fillet,s 
Salted, light 

* 	heavy 
Pickled, split 

fillets .......... 
Non-food uses ............. 

HADDOCK 

OLLO CX 
rozen, fillets 

Frozen, fillets 
Non-food uses 

CATFI 
Frozen, fillets 
Non-food Uses ............. 

99.44 
.56 

Fresh, fillets ............ I 	.42 	I 
Frozen, dressed ........... 	.02 

fillets ......... 	92.67 	IR0FI 
smoked, fillets ... I 	.03 	Frozen, fillets 

Non-food uses ........"•' I 	6.86 	INon-food uses .. 

(1) Include, a mnall percentage of haddock, pollock and hake. 

95.02 
4.98 
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NEWFOUNDLAND 	(1) 

Table 3 — Disposition or Catch kconcludedj 

(in percentages of quantity landed) 

SPECIES TOTALS TO DATE SPECIES TOTALS TO DATE 

P.C. P.C. 
HALIBUT HERRING 
Fresh, dressed 	............ 18.61 Kippered 	................. 1.02 
Frozen, dressed 	........... 1.4.14 Pickled, round 	........... .16 

fillets 	........... 37.25 split 	........... 11.25 
dressed 	......... (2) 	16.73 

FLOUNDER " 	fillets 	..,...,.. (2) 	29.39 
Frozen, fillets 	........... 76.75 " 	Scotch cured 	.... .78 
Non-foodusee 	•.,...,,,,,.. 23.25 Non-fooduses 	............ 40.67 

GREYSOIE LOBSTERS 
Frozen, fillets 	........... 92.83 In shell 	..... ............ 98.19 
N on-food uses 	•............ 7.17 Canned 	•................., 1081 

TURBOT SAUk)N 
Pickled 	.,.......,....,..., 100000 Fresh or frozen 	.......... 99.15 

Canned 	• ......... ......... .85 

Not included in Table 9. 
Includes an unknoisn percentage of "vinegar-cured". 

Table 4 - Output of By-products, 1953 

Five nnths to end of May 

BY-FiUDUCT 	 UNIT 	QIJANTITY 

I[EAL 
Whitefish .. .. . ........................ . .. ... ... .. . .. 	lb • 	1,211,900 
Ro sefish ..... .... . .••............................  •... 	 834,000 
Herri 	•.•...... .. ....... ........................... . 	 1,811,000 

OIL 
Cod liver, refined ...... ............... ...,....,..... 	gal. 	4,556 
Ho sefish . ..... . . ........•......  . ... .• .. . . . ... . 	•• 	 3,173 
U 	4 	 0 err ng ••••s•••S•••••S••e•• 	 .............. 	 38,700 

0ER 
Homogonised fish •. •......................,., 	 lb 	 2,776 ,160 
Cod tongues and cheeks • ..........................,,, 	 6,915 
Preserved cod livers ......... . 	 5,600 



SP!CI 	 4UMJTITY 

1953 1  1952 	1953 

'000 lb. 

Cod 
Haddock 	. 
Poflock 	. 
Hake 
Rosefish and Catfish 
Halibut ...................... 
Plaice ....................... 
Other Flatfish ............... 
Herring ...................... 
Sardines ..................... 
Mackerel ..................... 
Alewives ..................... 
Salmon ....................... 

elte ....................... 
Other Eetuarial .............. 
Lobsters ..................... 
Clams and Quahauge ........... 
Oyster. ...................... 
Scallops ..................... 
Other Shellfish .............. 

471 596 10 
274 93 11 
168 126 3 
136 14 1 

17 11 0 
1. 0 0 

83 110 2 
18 13 

28,339 41,634 208 
588 3,268 12 
16 - 1 

8,392 11,433 42 
42 57 19 

1,160 1,030 41 
2,459 2,367 751 

548 565 19 
6 17 1 

123 - 1. 
2 0 0 
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Table 5 - Iandine and Landed Values - ATLANTIC 

TIVZ NONThS TO END OF MAT 

VALUE QUANTIT! 

1952 1953 1952 

$'OOO 1 000 lb. 

4 BRUNSWICK 

18 809 892 
6 61.4 148 
3 2,737 778 

0 138 17 • 42 11 • 2 1 
3 95 117 • 120 43 

326 30,908 43,902 
28 2,415 21,487 - 16 - 
81 9,478 12,979 
29 42 57 - 2,674 1,526 
38 1,651 1,830 

577 2,519 2,419 
28 1,620 1,733 

1 9 81 - 280 117 
0 63 14 

VALUE 

1953 	1952 

$ '000 

23 	3.4 
33 	11 
41 	13 

1 	0 
1 	0 

0 	0 
2 	3 
5 	1 

233 	350 
48 	365 
1 	- 

60 	112 
19 	29 

455 	295 
52 	61 

778 	599 
70 	85 

1 	3 
81 	62 
2 	0 

Totals - New Brunswick ........42,843 	61,334 1  1,125 j 1,138 	56,232 	88,152 J 1,906 	2,043 

P&)VA SCOTIA 

9,498 14,739 308 1.78 42,345 61,683 1,407 2,291 
7,441 4,361 288 190 29,810 24,485 1,357 1,217 
3,181 2,150 53 42 4,946 4,353 77 76 

717 901 12 19 2,256 2,653 33 53 
2,065 1.433 57 46 4,448 3,456 119 105 

Pollock ....................... 

606 477 142 114 1,765 1,617 423 418 
1,553 1,443 42 48 3,838 3,804 115 119 
1,419 1,341 36 49 6,260 3,850 187 132 
2,195 2,675 32 32 3,977 3,791 50 44 

240 153 5 3 934 153 19 3 Sardine 	...................... 
Mackerel ...................... 952 1,029 42 39 962 1,077 42 41 

2 ,678  4,016 38 59 3,020 4,250 45 63 

Cod 	........................... 

11 16 6 8 12 17 7 9 

Haddock 	....................... 

- - - - 126 120 21 24 

Hake and Cuek .................
Rosefish and Catfish .......... 

Sierd.fieh 	.................... - - - - - - 

Halibut .......................
Plaice ........................ 

. 
14 8  140 7 7 172 167 11 10 

Other flatfish ................ 
Herring ....................... 

8 ,200 7,171 2,540 1,916 13,360 11,822 5,104 3,137 

Alewives 	...................... 
Sain ........................ 

372 - 660 
26 

17 - 25 
1 

830 
8 

1,635 
40 

36 
0 

58 
2 

Smelts ........................ 

Clams j 	............ 

190  85 71 43 359 198 145 102 

Other Estuaria]. ............... 
Lobsters 	...................... 

Oyster 	....................... 

- - - - 1 - Scallops ...................... 
Other Shellfish ............... 

Totals - Nova Scotia .......... 41,469 42,816 3,696 

- 
3,119 119,428 129,172 96198 7,904 

not Including Newfoundland 

ATLA?(1IC 

OTHM FLATFISH - yellowtail, witch, flounder., skate 	OTHER ESTUAIUAL - shad, caplin, tomcod • sea-bae 	or 
-perch, sturgeon 

OTh 3i.1ZIiI - crtbs, mussels, winkles 

0 less than 500 	 -nil 



QUANTIT! 

1953 1  1952 
'000 lb. 

416 
184 

23 
217 

9 
3,642 

5 

3,453 
12 
56 
29 
9 

153 

18 

3,725 

10 

1 
4.040 

10 
136 
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Table 5 - Landinas and Landed Values - ATLANTIC (concluded) 

MAY 	TIVE MONThS TO END 07 MAY 

VALUE QUANT1?T VALUE 

1953 1952 1953 1952 1953 

$000 	'000 lb. $'OOO 

PRDCE EDWARD IMW 

10 	4 	416 	153 10 
6 	- 	184 	- 6 

• 	0 	23 	18 0 
7 	- 	217 	- 7 • 	- 	26 	11 0 

27 	33 	4,607 	3,806 35 
0 	- 	5 	- 0 
- 	0 	- 	10 - 

- 	- 	368 	141 48 
- 	0 	95 	21 7 
950 	813 	3,453 	4,040 950 
0 	0 	12 	10 0 

2 	2 	75 	144 3 
15 	- 	32 	- 16 

0 	- 	9 	- 0 

8 ,055 1 	8,093 1  1,017 	852 	9,522 	8,354 	1,082 

Cod ............................ 
Haddock ........................ 
Pollock . 
Hake 
Plaice 	. 
Other Flatfish 	. 
Herring ....................... 
Mackerel ....................... 
Alewives ....................... 
Sa)n ......................... 

e1ts ......................... 
Other Eatuaria). ................ 
Lobsters ....................... 
Clan. and QuaMugs ............. 
Oysters ........................ 
Scallop. ....................... 
Other Shellfish ................ 

Total. - Prince Edward Island 

1952 

4 

0 

0 
34 

0 

18 
1 

813 
0 

2 

872 

QUMEC 

2,380 	1,543 	43 	40 2,388 	1,543 	43 	40 Cod 	............................. 
- 	 - - 	- Haddock ......................... 

Hake ............................ - 	 - 	- - 	- 	- 	- 
Rosefish 	.......................  - 	- 	- 

38 	6 	10 	2 
- 	- 	- 	- 
38 	6 	10 	2 

6 	1 	0 	0 6 	1 	0 	0 

Mackerel ........................ 

- 	- 	- 	- 

	

19,576 	23,221 	99 	102 

	

16 	- 	0 	- 

	

2 	- 	0 	- 

	

47 	43 	21 	21 

- 	- 	- 	- 

	

39,446 	37,111 	163 	144 

	

16 	- 	0 	- 

	

2 	- 	0 	- 

	

47 	43 	23. 	21 

Halibut ......................... 
Plaice ..........................
Other Flatfish ..................
Herring .........................
Sardines ........................ 

Salon .......................... 
&elts ..........................
Other Eatuarial .................
Lobster ........................
Clan. ........................... 

	

1 	2 	0 	0 

	

284 	152 	7 	4 

	

1 ,148 	756 	298 	179 

	

41 	2 	1 	0 

	

61 	6 	1 	0 

	

382 	233 	44 	35 

	

309 	152 	7 	4 

	

1,1.48 	756 	298 	179 

	

1,1 	12 	1 

	

61 	8 	1 	0 Other Shellfish .................

Totals - Quebec ................. 23,600 1 25,732 1 480 	1 348 1 	43,884 	1 39,866 	1 588 	1 425 

V - not includig N.wfoundland 

Table 6 - Su vlanentar- Lathinse - ATLAWIC 

71v. .onths to and of May  

URIT QUU(TIT! VALUE - $ URIT QUAMTITT VALUE - $ 

cwt 5,488 11,049 Hair seals ...............no. 	28,125 Liver. - Cod ...............
Halibut 187 4,668 Duls 	.................... 	cwt. 	20 	500 
&ierd.fish - - 
Other 3,722 7,328 

Irish Os 	................U 	18,992 	25,205 
Other seaweed .............U 	- 	- 

. 

TOTAL VALUE RT) 	..........................48,750 

.,* not syflhle 	 0 1... thim 500 	 - Zda 
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Table 7 - Output of By-PrQducts - AIUNTIC 

Five months to and of May 

BT-PRODT.XTS UNIT QUANIIT BY-PR00UCTS UNIT QUANTIT! 

Cod:- Herring:-  
cwt - cwt 184 

nap., 	............................. - ton - 
liver., fresh ....................... 287 

scales 	.............................. 

5 

cheek., 	etc., 	frozen ................. 

ce. - - 
tonguec, 	fresh 	...................... cwt. 5 " - 
tongues, 	frozen 	.................... .- 

bbl - Herring oil:- 
cwt - 

meal 	................................ 
offal meal .......................... 

gal - 
ce - 

offal ............................... 

offal 	.............................. - 
cwt - 

. 

livers, 	canned ...................... 

ton 

.... 

55 Lobster:- 
1. ,3O3 

fertilizer 	.......................... 

cc 1,412 

roe, 	frozen 	......................... 
roe, 	canned 	......................... 

offal 	............................... "I  8,6O2 
tomalley, 	canned 	.................... 

" 3,681 

skin 	............................... 
liver meal 	.......................... 
offal meal .......................... 

Cod liver oil:- Other:- 
gal hO 

paste or spread, canned ............. 

cwt 8 sun-rotted, untanked ................ 
19,241 it - 

tongues, 	salted 	..................... 

destegrinated, medicine] - 

No. 	2 	............................... 

ton 591 
steam-refined, crisis ................

non-dest.arinated, medicinal 1,160 " 81 
tanked .............................. 94 kelp meal 	.......................... .- 
tanked, crude, alkali 4,500 fertilizer 	......................... .- 

N - 

livers, 	fresh 	....................... 

" - 

roe, 	fresh 	.......................... 
offal meal 	.......................... 
offal 	............................... 

Other oils:- 

offaloil 	........................... 
bodyoil 	............................ 

Halibut:- scn-rotted, untanked ............... gal 1,103 
cwt - " - livere, 	fresh 	....................... 

oil, steam-refined, crude ........... gal. 20 
steam-refined, crude 	............... 
body oil ............................ 

. 

1,597 

- not Including Newfoundland 

Table 8-  Inepection of Pickled Fjh - ATLANTIC # 

The following data on the inspection and grading of fieh on the Atlantic Coast is made available through 
the co-operation of the officers of the Eastern Divieion of the Federal Department of Fisheries, and of the Fisheries 
Division, Provincial Bureau of Statitica, Quebec. 

1A1S TO DAU T7TAIS TO OATh 

1953 1952 1953 1952 

- 0 000 lb. - - 1 000 lb. - 
H.rrinR Mackerel 

Pickled, split:- Pickled, split:- 
7 37 78 

58 22 - 
74 21 fall 	......................... 

. 
3 6 

fat 	...........................29 
bright ........................ 

52 - 3 
tropic ........................

Pickled, headles.:- Pickled, filleted:- 

no.4 ......................... 

4 3 

no.4 	.......................... 

- - fat ........................... 
9 18 

spring 	......................... 
emener 	........................ 4 

choice 	......................... 
- - bright ........................ 

1  - - - tropic ........................ 
ll  47 

.. 

7 
Bloater,:-  

spring 	......................... 

- - 
681 265 

etr ........................ 
fa 	.......................... 

choice (Class A) .............. 
spring (Class B) .............. - 258 
standard ...................... 78  50 

no. 4 ......................... 

no.4 	........................ 34 
DigbyChiok 	................. 6  9 

Alewives 
Boneless, 	k.d:- Pickled:- 

38 62 1,579 1,528 choice (Class A) .............. 
standard ...................... 14 26 

standard ...................... 
no.4 ......................... 49 2 

0 1... than 500 	 - nil 
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Table 8 - Disposjtion of Catch 0 
as indicated by fish buyers and processors 

(in percentages of quantity landed) 

SPECIL 
TOTALS TO DATE 

 sPuIEs  
TOTALS TO DATE 

1953 1952  1953 1952 

P.C. P.C. P.C. P.C. 

ATlANTIC ATlANTIC 

CCD HALIBUT 
6.5 7.6 96.0 95.5 

24.9 25.7 , 	fiUeted 	............... - 2.2 
0.8 1.0 0.9 0.7 

32.8 39.2 3.). 

.. 

1.6 
Frozen, dressed ................. . 

0.1 0.3 

Fresh, 	dressed 	................. . 

- - oked, dressed 	................. . 

13.6 14.6 

Frozen, dressed ................ . 

Fresh, dressed 	.................. . 

fiflete4 	................ 

16.6 9.5 

fillated 	................. 

3.2 0.6 

Salted 	......................... .. 

}RIBG 
1.4 1.0 21.1 23.0 

Salted, 	green 	................... . 

dried 	................... . 

0.1 0.5 0.8 1.6 

" 	, 	filleted 	............... . 

0.3 0.3 

f1.11eted 	................ . 

1.2 1.2 
HADDOCK , ftUet.d 04 1.0 

10.6 9.0 

Fresh, 	round 	................... . 

Kippered 	....................... . 

0.8 0.3 

boneless 	................ . 

Canned 	.......................... . 

34.5 40.1 

Frozen, 	round 	.................. . 

Vinegar-cured 	.................. . 

, 	filleted 	............. - - 
Fresh, 	dressed 	.................. 

0.4 1.6 Salt, 	ked (bloater.) 25.5 28.7 
50.0 454 

Pickled 	........................ . 

, 	" 	(boneless) 0.5 1.0 

	

filleted 	................. . 

	

Frozen, dressed 	................. . 

1.9 2.6 Canned (md. snacks) 2.0 

.. 

3.5 
filleted 	................ 

oked, 	dressed 	................. 
2.3 0.9 1.74 39.4 filleted 	................ . 

Salted, 	green 	................... 0.2 0.4 
Non-food uses 	.................. 

Canned 	.......................... 0.1 - 

POLLOCK 
31.9 21.1 
4.1 
4.7 

11.3 
8.1 

3.0 6.6 

filleted 	................. . 

Frozen, 	dressed 	................. . 

0.6 - 
- - 

Fresh, 	dressed 	.................. . 

filleted 	................. 
Pickled, filleted 	................ 

Salted, 	green .................. 36 .8 45.1 
5.8 

Smoked, filleted ................. 

- 
dried 	...................12.2 

.. 

2.0 
. 

- 

HAfl AND CUSK 

boneless 	................0.2 

Non-food 	aess 	..................2.9 

Fresh, 	dressed 	................. 4.7 14.9 
16.0 17.8 

Canned 	..........................0.6 

0.1 0.3 

. 

2.4 5.0 

filleted 	................. 

0.2 - 

	

Frozen, dressed 	.................. 

	

filleted 	............... 11.7 15.0 

	

filleted 	................. 

	

Sa oked, dressed 	.................. 

39.2 37.9 
. 

8.4 1.6 
Salted, 	green 	................... 

dried 	.................... 
Canned 	.......................... 7.3 7.5 
Non-food uses 	................... - - 

R(ISH AND CATFISN 
8.7 

12.3 14.4 
2.2 

Fresh, dreesed 	..................64 

81.2 72.0 

U 	, 	filleted 	................. 

	

Frozen, dressed 	.................0.1 

Smoked, dressed 2.3 
filleted 	................ 

, 	filleted 	...............  0.4 
Salted, green .................. 	. - 

SUDIMM 
Fresh and salted ...............7.6 	0.5 
Canned ........................86.4 	93.1 
Non-food ua•s .................6.0 	6.4 

36.9 38.0 
0.1 3.0 
6.2 11.9 

Fresh, 	round 	.................... 

- 

fifleted .................

Pickled 	....................... 33,7 

	

Frozen, 	round 	................... 

	

Kipper.d 	........................- 

	

, 	filleted ............. - - 
46..5 

.. 
- - Canned 	.......................... 

Non-food uses .................. 10 .3 274 

L0B5T3 
In shell .......................61.8 	57.2 
Meat ...........................13.2 	11.5 
Canned .........................25.0 	31.3 

CLAMS AND QUAHAUGS 
In shell ........................5.8 	5.4 
Meat ...........................57.6 	54.8 
Canned .........................36.5 	39.6 
Non-food uses ..................0.1 	0.2 

0TSS 
In shell .......................55.7 	41.6 
Meat ...........................7.6 	11.2 
Canned .........................36.7 	47.2 

0 - not including NsfouM1snd 	 - idi 
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W BRUNGNICK 	 Table 10 - Lend ings and Leaded Values 

MAY 

8PECIIS 

FIVE MONTHS TO )3JD 07 MAY 

QUANTITY YAIAJE QUNTITT VALZJI 

1953 	1952 1953 11952 1953 	1952  

15 	20 150 	128 122 	118 1,355 	1,694 
- 	- - 	- - 	 6 - 	 30 

39,745 	22,556 40 2 006 	42,280 41,676 	23,/.% 42,878 	44,439 
- 	- - 	- 124 	143 3,550 	4,185 

1,510 	1,520 11,11.4 	10,648 

Alevive. 	.......................... 

1,510 	1,520 11,144 	10,6/,8 
35 	19 2,178 	1,172 

Pickerel (Telloc Pike) ............ 
Backers ........................... 

35 	19 2,178 	1,172 
150 	7 1,500 	42 

Bass 	.............................. 

150 	7 1,500 	42 
10 	- 200 	- 

Shad 	.............................. 
Saleon ............................ 

10 	- 200 	- 
1 	1 50 	0 

Eel 	.............................. 

Sturgeon .......................... 
Other 1 	5 50 	66 

41,466 24,123 55,228 54,320 . ............ 	TOTALS 	..........-.... 43,628 1 	25,312 1 	62,855 1 	62,276 

ONTABIO 	 Table 11 - Leadings and Landed Value. 

Published with the co-operation of the Fish and Wildlife Division of the Depertaent of Land. and Foreets of Ontario. 

APRIL 

SP1JS 

FOUR MONThS i'0 IND OF /.PRIL 

QUAWFITY - YAWL QJJAlrrIrr VALZI 

1953 1952 1953 1952  1953 	1 	1952 1953 T 	1952 
1 000 lb. $'OOO '000 lb. $'OOO 

528 	487 169 	24.4 Whitefish ......................... 1,121 	883 374 404 
28 	8 6 	2 65 	66 11 12 
15 	24 5 	5 43 	59 13 12 

434 	525 87 	184 829 	829 2.16 285 
1,566 	333 110 	67 2,069 	531 185 126 

29 	39 2 	10 Sauger ............................ 75 	114 11 27 
205 	311 20 	109 318 	394 44 129 
187 	154 66 	62 228 	194 82 7/, 

57 	65 6 	7 

Tulhibee .......................... 
Lake Herring ...................... 

273 	334 29 38 
8 	7 8 	7 

Pickerel (Yello. Pike) ............ 
Blue Pickerel ..................... 

10 	14 11 14 
110 	212 5 	6 

Lake Trout ........................ 

349 	432 22 20 
24 	211 5 	42 

Perch ............................. 

Pike (ackri.h) ................... 

54 	307 13 66 
112 	198 12 	35 

Sturgeon ..........................
Backers ........................... 

258 	442 34 84 
1,098 	673 103 	65 

Catfish ...........................
White Base ........................ 
Other 1.699 	1.026 156 93 

4,401 3,247 604 845 . 	............ TOTALS 	............... 7,391 1 	5,625 1 	1,203 1 	1,384 

MANITOBA 	 Table 12 - Landings and landed values 

Published with the co-operation of the Gee, and Fisheries Branch, Depsrt&ent of Mines and Natural Resources, Manitoba. 

MAT 	 rREZ MONThS TO END OF MARCE 

	

UANT1TY 	YAWL 	SPIZ8 	Q3JART1TT 	YAW! 

1953 1  1952 	1953 	1952  

	

1 000 lb. 	 $'OOO 	 '000 lb. 	 $000 

2,9/..4 1,620 188 169 
2,547 1,719 508 386 

nil nil all all 522 325 78 57 

Whitefish 	......................... 

864 949 48 191 

Pickerel (Yehlo. Pike) ............
Perch ............................. 

1,389 1,057 113 83 
S._u.ger ............................
Pike (ackfi.b) 	................... 

1,329 1.270 62 -46 Other 	..................... 

TOTALS ............... 9,595 6,940 997 922 



Page 10 	 STES 
May 1953 

Table 13 - 3iarv of Cold Storaae Stock. of Frozen Fish (1) 

with cparative holdings for last year and last .onth 

	

JUNE 1. 1953 	May 1, 1953 	 Jun. 1, 
SECTIC1 1 - SEA FISH (Frozen Fresh) 	 I 	FRKLIMINARY 	 R'rjeed 	 1952 

- 	thousand pound. 	- 

Cod, Atl*ntic ................ Dressed 126 79 181 
Fillets 2,556 3,866 3,305 

Cod, Pacific ................. Dressed 
Fillets and Steaks 

886 
593 

1,082 
613 

1301 
762 

Haddock 	...................... Dressed 54 57 149 
Fillet 2,430 2,623 1,381 

Halibut, Atlantic ............ I)reesed 140 317 ) 	 300 
Fillets 23 30 

Halibut, Pacific ............. Dressed 5,567 766 ) 	 7,362 
Fillets and Steaks 703 359 

Herring, Atlantic ............ Round 5,220 4,461 5,945 
Herring, Pacific ............. Round 2,548 3,403 2,202 
Mackerel 	..................... Round or Dressed 489 833 ) 	 145 

Fillet 2 5 
Rosefish (Ocean Perth) ....... Fillets 505 474 219 

110 21 1.4 
Salmon, Ch 	................. Dressed 

Fillet, and Steaks ..... . 

495 
680 

717 
739 

2,539 
165 

Coho 	................. Dressed 327 496 999 
Fillet, and Steaks ..... . 166 187 24 

Pink 	................. Dressed 170 289 ) 	 129 
Fillet. 	................ - 

353 360 302 
- 5 6 

Spring, White ........ Dressed 75 40 ) 	 87 

Salmon, Atlantic ...................................... . 

- 

. 

- 
54 24 with Not 

Fillets - - Classified 
27 29 14 

Spring, Red .......... Dressed ................ .

Fillets ................ . 

68 56 
2,525 2.963 - 4,394 

Fillets ................ .

Spring, Pink ......... Dressed ................ . 

Steelhead ..................................... . 

375 274 166 

Not Classified ................................ . 

Shellfish (Lobsters, Clans, Oysters) 

SALMON TOTALS ................................. . 

Other Sea Fish ............... Dressed or Fillets 4,242 4,192 2,618 

(2) 	29,714 26,397 30,430 TOTAL 	- 	SEA FISH (Frozen Fresh) ..................... . 

STICt( 2 - flLAND FISH (Frozen Fresh) 

Blue Pickerel ................ Round or Dressed 
Pickerel (Yellow Pike) ....... Round or Dressed 

38 
8 

118 
82 

2 
93 

Fillets 172 240 65 
Cisco (Lake Herring) ......... Round or Dressed 38 165 3 
Lake Trout ................... Round or Dressed 149 252 111 

Fii.lets 8 - 1 
Perch ........................ Round or Dressed 23 33 15 
Pike (Jackfiái) .............. Round or Dressed 99 168 505 
Sauger ....................... Round or Dressed 231 403 II 
Suckers ...................... Round or Dressed - 19 54 
Tullibee ..................... Round or Dressed 470 685 529 
Whitefish .................... Dressed and Fillets 498 776 650 
Other Inland Fish ............All forza 1,082 581 642 

(3) 	3,286 3,822 2,681 TOTAL - INLAND FISH (Frozen Fresh) ..................... 

8MTICA 3 	- 	SEA AND INLAND FISH (Frozen Sked) 

Cod, Atlantic ................Fillets 1,283 1,283 1,677 
Cod, Pacific .................Dressed 28 11 24 

Fillets 53 76 83 
Haddock ......................Dressed 239 327 234 

Fillets 88 82 34 
Sa.isa,n 	.......................Fillets 33 33 38 
Sea Herring ..................Dressed 610 577 343 
Oold.ye 	......................Dressed 1 2 1 
Other 	........................A1.1 forwa 99 63 76 

(4) 	2,479 2,454 2,510 TOTAL - SEA AND INLJ.ND P1211 (Frozen 	k.d) ............ 

GRAND TOTAL - ALL FQ*W FIH AND 214C4M) F1CZl ....... 	 32,673 	 35,621 

(1) e*esriz.d from the D.B.S. I)NThLY COLD STORAGE HOLDINGS OF ?I1 
	

(2) Includ.s e.tit.. of 740.000 lb. 
(3) Includ.s •atiaat.s of 470,000  lb. 	 (4) Includes estl.ste. of 45,000 lb. 
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Table 14 - Srv of Stock. of Salted Fish 

with cparative holding, for last nonth and last year 

KIND May 31, 1952 MAY 31, 1953 April 30, 1953 

- 	thousand pounds 	- 
WT-SLT) FI2 	(pickled or kanch-cured) 

2 ,901 	4,965 	4,824 
508 	529 	396 
184 	415 	401 

Other (haddock, cuek, etc.) ......................... 18 	34 	85 

DR-5ALTW F13H 
2,032  1,357 1,496 

54 715 707 
(1) 	- 302 247 

- 6 14 
- - 

(,i-dried) 	..................... - 
86 101 131 
95 235 403 
16 20 21 

Poj.lock ............................................. 

WkS AALT 	?I3I (till.ts, etc.) 

. 

cia 95 94 157 

Cod, heavy-salted (hard-dried) ...................... 

. .................................. . 

Other ............................................... 16 61 53 

bbl. bbl. bbl. 
FIcIL 	FII 

- 37 36 
- 2141 244 
21/, 865k 1,058 
880 - 

115 - 
I 	 N 	 fillet. ....................... 55 - - 

Pollock ............................................. 

298 192 278 

	

Hak 	................................................ 

tropic ..................................... 

	

N 	,vin.gsrcnred .............................. 

- - - 

U 	scotch c. ................................ 

N 	 • 	fillet 	............................ 27 1,551 1 044.1 

Cod 	................................................. 

- 18 72 

slack-aaltsd (hard-dried) ...................... 

N 	 U 	fillets 	............................. - 292 309 

e 	• 	(ei-dried) ...................... 
Gasp. cure 	(hard-dried) ...................... 

ii.etve. ............................................ 6,155 8,8761 9 1406 

N 	N 	 (.i-dried) ...................... 

. 

box.. boxes box.. 
L(*13 (h*rd-cur.d, 	kd round herring) 3,550 12,1611 179,630 

Other ............................................... 

Herring, fat ........................................ 

kay 20, 1952 MAY 20 	1953 Apr11 20, 1953 

- 	thousand pound. 	- 

• 	,bright ..................................... 

IOU)LMI) - C*X)7I2H 

' 	,ssr .................................... 

275 	863 	1,586 

' 	,fail 	..................................... 

5,961, 	7,850 	11,538 

Mackerel, spring .................................... 

937 	2,068 	2,156 
24 	571 	245 

heavy •alted saitbulk ....................... 753 	609 	325 

- 	dry large ................................... 

54 - - 

dry mail ...................................
inccuupl.tsl7 cured .......................... 

97 - - 

light salted asitbulk ....................... 

- 190 - 
dryall ................................... 

1 (2) 	224 504 

- 	dry l&rg 	................................... 

1ncpl.t.i.y cured ......................... . 
heavy salted saltbulk ....................... 

LUMADCR 	 p 	in çf 	Cup' - 
ordinary .................................... 263 27/, 782 

52 1,285 1,197 
150 87 440 

s.-dry 	................................... 

1,008 1,815 
wsab.d and pressed ..........................
sltbulk .................................... 

TOTAlS 	- 	IIPCULAE) ..................... 10,055 14,350 20,588  

(1) Inc1u41Lg osape curs, hard-dried 	- nil 	(2) Including 45,000  lb • •Light salted .altbulk. 



Page 12 	 ErTERNAL TRADE 
May 1953 

Table 15 - I$PRTS of Fishery Products 

Three months to end of March 

- 1 000 lb. - 

TOTAL DIPORTS 	........................................................................1,879,200 1,458,979 

1,791 1,492 262,1.91 143,992 

Cod and r.lated species 15 3 1,562 730 
15 3 1,562 730 

11.0 41 34510 12225 

FRESH AND ?R04 FISH ....................... 

U.S.A..................................... 

11.0 41 34,510 12,225 

102 17 32,860 6,692 
8,503 - Alaska.................................... 

67 17 24,357 6,692 

Halibut ..................................... 

U.S.A..................................... 

1,537 1.1.31 193.559 124.345 
989 1,014 113,462 88,846 

U.S.A..................................... 
S*1..Ofl ...................................... 

Other ....................................... 
U.S.A..................................... 

635 780 95,076 120,631 

óci. 1.683 

CURE) FISH .................................. 

Cod etc., wet-salted 	.......................  
9 9 651. 1,683 

71 622 'iI.d.21. 8L.h21 
245 435 3.6,120 65,251 
107 53 7,748 3,811 

155 149 39.998 34.527 
8 27 3,600 4,583 

U.S.A..................................... 

Herring, pickled ............................
Netrland ...............................
Norway .................................... 

U.S.A..................................... 

... ... 367,786 389,668 

335 371. 207 .763 221.611  
234 215 155,817 143,124 

Other ....................................... 

Anchories, sardines ......................... 

27 30 15,265 21,251 

CAN) 	FISH ................................. 

- - - 

U.S.A. 	................................... - - - 

Other ....................................... ... ... 160,023 168,057 

... ... 4.17,437 426,1.72 

Norway ....................................
Portugal .................................. 

15 6 7,614 3,357 
15 6 7,614 3,357 

... 197.038 194,416  
U.S.A. 	................................... ... ... 197,038 184,416 

S)ThLIPISH ................................... 

..• .., 9,564 8,789 

Pilchards ................................... 

Lobsters, fresh ............................. 

... 

. 

... 203,221 229,910 

Other, fresh ................................ 

Csnned ...................................... 

... ... 736,4.10 378,216 

U.S.A .....................................

Oysters, fresh .............................. 

520 41 29,060 3,830 
Whal, and spes 	oil ......................... 228 

. 

51 3,810 7,23 
.74 7 8,139 1,74 U.S.A. 	................................... 

MISCLAJ3S .............................. . 

Oil, 	nctrsted and for fortifying .. . 154..375 100.050 
... ... 7,392 78,1.40 

Meal ........................................ 

... ... 7o,3.8 37,430 

U.S.A. ................................. .. . 

Other oils .................................. 

... ,.. 21.2.817 229.583 Other pi'odnets .............................. 
U.8.A..................................... ... ... 204,806 201,950 

.,* not a,ailable 	 - nil 
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KIND AND DESTINATION 
QUANTITY 

1953 	1 	1952 

- '000 lb. - 

VALUE 

1953 	I 	1952 

•1t4 

 

TOTAL EXPC.ITS 	................................................................... 33,211 38,669 

FRESH AND FROZ 	(1) 

39,777 43,1.50 8,528 9,086 

Cod, Atlantic: 
fresh, dressed ............................ 2,601. 

208 
1,653 
417 

238 
41 

169 
52 frozen, 	" 	........................... .. 

Cod, lingcod etc., Pacific: 

	

Haddock etc.t 	(2) 
fresh dressed ............................ . 

381 
307 

3,308 
123 

52 
272 

1,567 
183 

30 
50 

131. 
23 

8 
41 

96 
34 

fresh, dressed ........................... .. 

frozen, 	............................ . 

Halibut: 
fresh, dreeeed ........................... . 599 

3,361 
729 
427 

567 
3,699 
5,219 
209 

237 
918 
28 
43 

217 
1,031 

81 
26 

Herring, sea 	........................... .. 

Mackerel 	............................. 

Sa3n, Atlantic: 
fresh, wIxle or dreased 
frozen, 	" 	" 

5 
25 

4 
26 

1 
10 

2 
10 

WHOLE CR DRESSND ............................ 

Sa1on, P.cific: 
fresh, whole or dressed .................... 

Other 	eafieh ............................... 

192 
3,999 
3,146 

368 

53 
4,054 
1,932 
3,230 

66 
1,182 
792 
36 

21 
1,368 

514 
116 

frozen, 	" 	........................... .. 

19,7 23,137 3,829 3,786 (a) 	Total, eeafiah ......................... 

Eels ........................................ 
Lake Herring ................................ 

41  
490 

1,213 
4,1.92 

9 
119 

1,057 
4,580 

6 
68 
220 

1,155 

1 
25 

256 
1,425 

frozen, 	" 	........................... . 

belts, fresh or frozen ..................... 

Sturgeon .................................... 

1,383 
1 ,306  

36 
638 
99 

1,64.4 
1,697 

16 
907 
915 

157 
243 
46 
196 
11 

230 
443 
19 

307 
94 

Parch .......................................
Pickerel ....................................
Pike ........................................
Sauger ...................................... 

Whitefish' 
fresh ..................................... 5,370 

1,986 
2,941 

4,873 
1,840 
2,656 

1,600 
533 
464 

1,629 
41.5 
426 

frozen .................................... 
Other freshwater fish ....................... 

19,995 20,313 4,699 5,300 

FRESH AND 	Ffl.LETS ......... (1) 27,755 26,970 6,750 7,217 

Trout .......................................
Tuflibee .................................... 

(b) 	Total, freshwater fish ................. 

Cod, Atlantic: 
fresh ..................................... 
frozen 	.......................... ... ...... 

Haddock, 	etc. 	.................... 	(2) 

2,400 
8,655 
7,714 
5,350 
694 

2,317 
8,646 
8,711 
3,989 
1,197 

41,2 
1,496 
1,708 
1,761 

272 

517 
1,755 
2,142 
1,472 

444 
Flatfish .................................... 
Other seafish fillets ....................... 

24,813 24,860 5,679 6,330 

1,709 

. 

851 728 475 

Total, eeafieh fillets ................. 

Pickerel .................................... 
Pike ........................................ 653 

202 
378 

647 
244 
368 

156 
56 

131 

191 
71 

150 
Whitefish ................................... 
Other freshwater fillets .................... 

Total, freshwater fillets 2,942 2,110 1,071 887 

(1) aa.n market is U. S. A. 	(2) haddock, pollock, hake, cu.sk, roe.fi.h, catfish 
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Table 16 - 	(TS of Fiehery Products - 	pntJ,nued 

Four months to and of April 

QUANTITr VALUE 
ND AND DESTINATION  

1953 1952 1953 1952 
- 1 000 lb. - - $'OOO - 

SKOZEDFISH ................................ . 3,328 	 5,458  510 	 799 

102 90 26 25 

2,598 4.564 327 545 
751. 940 89 107 

1,241 3,238 144 371 
518 327 86 60 

Haddock ..................................... 

582 726 142 204 

Herring, sea ................................ 

23 44 5 9 

Dominican Republic ........................ 
Haiti ..................................... 
U.S.A..................................... 

Cod fiil.t 	................................ . 

23 34 10 16 
Haddock etc., fillets ....................... 
Other 	ked fish ........................... 

47,075 51,193 6 1 895 7 1 236 

33,372 41.918 5.268 6.095 

SALTED FISH ................................. 

Cod, salted s 	dried ....................... 
1,037 1,115 12/. 111 
5,433 4,596 869 632 
1,738 2,185 253 293 

Leeward Windward I . 	..................... 1,145 1,209 146 131 

Barbados 	.................................. .. 

- 2,341 - 409 

Jamaica 	................................... .. 

Trinidad .................................. 

3,689 

. 

6,234 667 1,075 
100 1,283 13 174 

Cuba ....................................... 

2,186 1,684 302 264 
Dominican Republic ........................ 

2,892 5,031 1.55 646 
12,023 11,625 1,428 1,658 

Brazil .................................... 

884 932 166 161 

1,804 1,560 506 417 

Italy ..................................... 

1,64.6 1,461 459 393 

Portugal .................................. 

Cod, salted boneless ........................ 
U.S.A..................................... 

789 421 97 51 

Puerto Rico ............................... 
U.S.A..................................... 

789 417 
Cod, wet-salted ............................. 

Haddock etc., salted and dried 3.857 2 ,444 614 368 
126 3 18 
118 75 19 11 

2,790 1,638 44.1 244 

U.S.A..................................... 

178 133 28 21 

Haddock etc., salted boneless 114 90 20 18 
7,127 1. ,684 389 282 

Britiih Guiana ............................ 
Cuba ...................................... 
Dominican Republic ........................ 

Herring, dry-salted ......................... 
12 76 1 5 

Puerto R10 ............................... 

Other salted fish ........................... 

9,380 11,304 888 1,072 

2,916 2.569 189 178 Alewives .................................... 

Herring, sea ................................ 4,461 5.465 408 511 
769 123 56 8 

PIC 	1'Ii ................................ 

Jamaica ................................... 
U.S.A. .................................... 3,383 51191 327 493 

1,834 3.067  234 312 
869 1,961 110 164 

Mackerel .................................... 

644 630 81 103 
Jamaica .................................... 
U.S.A. 	....... ............................. 

Other pickled fish . ......................... 169 203 57 71 



F11NAL WADE 
	

Page 15 
May 1953 

Table 	- PTS of Fishery Products - conclixied 

Faux months to end of April 

QUANTITY VALUE 
KIND AND DTINATI0N 

1952 1953 J 	1952 

- 	 000 lb. - - '0O0 - 

18,474 13,445 4,881 3,231 CANNED FISH 	............................... 

317 968 46 139 
- 118 - 11, 

Belgium Congo ........................... 17 37 2 4 
161 171 25 36 

3.225 7456 567 1,493 
64  

21.6 
133 

1,020 
12 
1.4 

30 
211. 

Malaya .................................. 

British Guiana .......................... 

336 334 59 69 
189 1,304 22 248 

Herring, sea .............................. 

U.S.A................................... 

14.872 5,255 4.256 1.592 
189 137 44 38 

2,511. 1,561 61.6 511 

Belgian congo ........................... 

468 11 3 14 

Cuba .................................... 

450 115 101. 34 
8,486 75 2,657 20 

U.S.A...................................

Sardine, .................................. 

Italy ...................................
Net.herlazKls .............................
U.S.A................................... 

Other canned fish ......................... 60 26 12 7 

Salmon .................................... 

MOLLUSCS AND CRUSTACEANS .......(1) 7,911 7,931 3,824 4,346 

1.228 723 141 114 

Barbados ................................
Belgium ................................. 

1,110 612 55 1.2 
118 111 86 72 

Lobsters, fresh and frozen 6,106 6,652 3,303 3,774 
Other, fresh and frozen 510 281 93 

In 8hell ................................
Shucked ................................. 

Lobsters, cned 	......................... 43 197 82 334 
3 8 5 14 

21 171 39 289 U.S.A...................................
Other shellfish canned 24 73 17 31 

... ... 935 5.682 

Clams, fresh and frozen ................... 

2.381 37.342 152 3163 
2,380 35,978 152 3,01.5 

MISC.LANEOti8 ............................. 

13 53 7 17 
- 53 - 15 

Belgium ................................. 

Meal 	...................................... 

U.S.A. 	................................. 
Oil, other phamaceutica] 2,276 

. 

829 225 158 
2,042 624 207 121 U.S.A................................... 

U.S.A...................................
Oil, grayfish liver ....................... 

398 417 48 71 
Oil, herring, industrial 93 15,543 25 1,378 

- - - - 

Oil, cod liver, crude ..................... 

558 846 39 102 
Oil , sea] 	................................. 

102 9 1 
Oil , whale ................................ 
Otheroils ................................ 
Other products ............................ ... ... 430 792 

0 isis than 500 	 ... not avaflab].. 	 - nil 
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Tabls 17 - Index Nuisbers Wholesale Pr-ices of Fishery ProductS and Relevant Series. 1949 to 1953 

Fishery 
Products 
Wholesale 

Meat 
Fresh 
Wholesale 

Foul 
Dressed 
Wholesale 

Sale.riee 
Industrial 
Composite 

Cost of Living 

(.anada U.S.A. U.K. 

- 	1935 to  1939 • 100 - 

257.3 297.6 210.2 303.7 160.9 165.1 142.1 
260.7 337.7 199.3 321.8 166.5 171.9 146.6 
283.3 423.1 262.0 389.5 186.0 185.6 160.1 
279.8 343.6 194.5 426.0 187.5 189.8 174.8 

1952 	April 	.... .......... 295.1 357.4 186.7 411.5 188.7 188.7 174.2 
May 	................ 286.1 345.3 198.8 410.5 186.7 189.0 174.2 
June 	............... 284.9 353.3 192.8 420.2 187.3 189.6 176.9 
July 	............... 273.1 353.8 186.7 426.3 188.0 190.8 177.3 

1949 	Aver-age 	............. . 

272.1 340.7 186.7 433.3 187.6 191.1 175.7 

1950 	Average 	............. . 

1951 	Average 	............. . 

Septb.r 258.4 319.3 177.7 41.2.7 186.5 190.8 175.1. 

1952 	Average 	............. . 

October 	............ 257.1 

.. 

291.5 180.7 452.2 185.0 190.9 176.9 
November 	.. ......... 254.6 295.2 195.8  455.8 184.8 191.1 176.7 

260.6 

.. 

.. 

.. 

297.0 195.8  459.5 184.2 190.7 178.0 

August 	........... ... . 

.. 

.. 

(a) (a) (a) 

Lleceaber 	............ 

1953 	January 	.......... 265.1 308.9 201.8 428.7 115.7 113.9 104.4 
February 	. .......... 264.1 298.1 216.9 441.1 115.5 113.4 104.7 
March 	... ........... 264.4 

. 
296.3 228.9 445.0 114.8 113.6 105.4 

Ai1 	............... .257.4 290.9 247.0 443.6 114.6 113.7 106.4 

(a) - Now series 

Table 18 - Prices Received by Fishermen as at May 15. 1953 and 1952 

(cents per pound ae landed) 

1953 1 	1952 1 	1953 	J 1952 1953 1 	1952  1 	1953 1952 1953 J 	1952 

Cod (market) Halibut Hake R.porting Point 

Inshore ofrshore Medium Chicken 

North Sydney 3 4 2j 4 - - - 1 - 
3 4 3 3 28 - 23 - 1 1 
3 4 2 3 - - - - l 2 

Relifax ............. 
Yarmouth ............ 

3 - 2 - - - - - 1 - Souri 	.............. 

Caraquet ............ - - - - - - - - - - 
Grand River - - - - - - - - - - 
St. John's, Nfld. 2 4 2 4 15 15 15 15 - - 

21 4 2 4 20 15 20 15 - - 

Haddock (large) Herring Roaetieh Lobster 

North Sydney 4 5 4 5 1.1 1.1 - - - - 
Halifax ............. 5 5 5 5 - - 2 2* 35 - 

Raises ............... 

4 St 4 5 - - - 35 30 
4 - 41 - 1 11 - - 30 22 

Cerequet ........... - - - 1 - - 35 25 

Yarmouth ............

GrandRiver - - - - 1 - - - 25 - 

uri 	.............. 

St. John's, Nfld. 3 3* 3 21 - - 
31 3* 31 3 - 2* 2 20 18 

- nil 	 ... not available 
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Table 19 - Mid-month Wholesale Prices • May 1953 	

May 1953 
 

unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Winnipeg Vancouver 

A2YL4NTIC 
Cod fillets, fresh, not packaged lb .200 .252 .259 .400 - 
Cod fillets, frozen, not packaged .178 .240 .241 .265 - 
Cod fillets, frozen, peckaged .195 .216 .260 .280 - 
Cod fillets smoked .238 .298 .342 .353 - 
Haddock fillets, fresh .302 .358 .366 .495 - 
Herring. kippered .178 .231 .249 .267 - 
Mackerel, frozen, round .139 .157 .179 .267 - 
Smelts, frozen, No. 1 ................. " .325 .309 .450 - 

ATLANTIC CAMU) 

48+ 35.00 - - - 40.00 
Sardine., smoked, in vegetable oil ... l00-3e (a) 8.08 7.92 7.93 8.42 8.60 

PJLFIC 

Halibut • frozen, 10 to dO lb • headless 
lb .405 .373 .353 .337 .250 

Salmon, frozen, Ned Spring over 14 lb. 
" - .534 .410 .407 

Salmon • rrozen • Coho • headlesa and 
dressed 	..... . ..................... . - .4.44 .448 .1.10 .342 

Lobster, Fancy Grade .................. 

and dreesed 	........................ 

- - - - .116 

PACIFIC CA1NI) 
Lingcod, fresh......................... 

48jU 18.98 18.1.0 17.90 17.91 17.50 

headless tan dressed ............... 

Salmon, Sockeye, grade a 	............. 
N  9.71 9.65 9.55 9.1.1 8.77 

INLAND 

Salmon, Pink, grade a ................. 

lb - .377 .418 - - 
Whitefish, frozen - .327 .211 .190 - 
Whitefish, fresh ......................

Lake Salmon-Trout, treat .............. N  .487 .497 - - 

(a) Based on a new price sample, therefore not comparable with prieee published prior to February, 1953- 

Table 20 - Retail Prices as at First Business Day of May. 1953 

unit Belifax Montreal Toronto Vancouver 

ATLANTIC 

lb .375 .380 .439 - 
N  - 340 - 

Cod fillets, treat or frozen, not packaged .......... 

N  .8o .484 .529 .516 
Cod fillets, frozen, packaged 	....................... 
Cod fillets, 	smoked 	................................. 

.423 .456 .535 .512 
Haddock 	fillets, 	fresh 	.............................. " .474 .503 .587 - 

.293 .268 .387 .340 
N - - .292 .350 
N - - .426 - 

Salmon eteaks, fresh or frozen .649 .709 - - 
TLANT1C CAJiWhp 

lobster, Fancy Grade, net Ct. 6 oz. 	................ tin .823 .865 .838 .863 

Flnru.in Saddle 	.......................................... 

Mackerel, 	frozen 	...................................... 

Sardines, smoked, in vegetable oil, 3 	oz. flat N  
.. 

.091 .084 .089 .096 

Herring, kippered 	...................................... 

Smelts, 	frozen, No. 1 	................................. 

PACIFIC 

Salmon steak. • fresh or frozen:- 
lb. - .736 .722 - 

N  - .899 .589 
N - - .564 - 
N - - 
N  .617 .643 .736 - 
- - - .680 .478 

(a) 	Cobo 	........................................ 

PCLYIC CNi.D 

Spring 	...................................... 
Si1verbrit 	................................ 

Lingcod, fresh 	...................................... 

tin .436 .431 .395 .409 

Halibut steak, fresh 	................................ 
Halibut eteak, frozen 	............................... 

Salmon, Fancy Pink, H oz. flat .249 .243 .223 .228 
Salmon, Sockeye, grade a, B oz. flat ................

INlAND 

lb. - .567 .659 - Whitefish, 	'reah 	.................................... 
Lake Selmon-1'rout, fresh 	....................... N  - .678 	1 .812 - 
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REVUE MENS4F4ETYOFTHE 
DE 

L.A STATISTIQUE DES P[CII[RIES CANADIEINNES 
MAI 1953 

Au CANADA (sans Terre-Neuve), ies débarquements de poissons de mer, en MAI, se sont 

étabiis a 131,235,000 iivres d'une valeur de $7,968,000. Ces chifires sont respectivement inférieurs 

de 16.2 et de 1.0 p. 100 a ceux de mai 1952. 

Au cours des cinq premiers mois de i'année, la prise totale et sa valeur ont atteint 270,402,000 

libres et $ 15,406,000, fiéchissement de 43.7 et de 7.8 P.  IOU au regard de in période correspondante de 

l'année dernire. 

Sur is COTE DE L'ATLANTIQUE, Is prise s'est chiffrée par 115,964,000 iivres évaiuées a 
$6,322,000, soit un volume inférieur de 16.0 p.  100 et uite valeur supérieure de 15.9 p. 100 compare-

tivement & mal 1952. Les débarquements de morue, de hareng et de sardines ont diminué par rapport 

& Pan dernier, mais ces diminutions sont plus que compensées par l'augmentation tnarquée de la prise 

de hornrd dans les quatre provinces. 

Sur in COTE Dii PACIFIQUE, in prise et sa valeur, étabiies & 14,271,000 iivres eta $1,646,000, 

ont baissé respectivement de 23.1 et de 36.4 p.  100 en comparaison de mai 1952. Les débarquements de 

toutes lea principales categories se poissons ont diminué et in perte en est encore accrue par in baisse 

de la piupart des prix unitaires. 

Lea EXPORTATIONS de Poisson et de produits dii poisson, durant les quatre premiers mois de 

cette annCe, ont ete CvaluCes & $33,211,000, diminution de $5,458,000 ou de 14.1 p.  100 sur le chiffre 

correspondent de 1952. En fait, le seul gain enregistrC sous is rubrique "exportations" se rencontre dans 

Ic aaurnon en conserve du Pacifique, dont les ventes passent de $1,592,000 & $4,256,000. 

Au premier juin, les STOCKS de poisson gelé Ctaient de 35,479,000 iivres, dont 33 millions de 

Poisson frais et 2,479,000 de poisson fume. A is mëme date, lea stocks de poisson gelé frais dCpassaient 

de 2,781,000 iivres ceux du leT mai. La mise en entrepóts a Cté de 2,800,000 livres contre 5,700,000 

enmai 1952. 

Section des pêcheries 

Division de i'industrie et du commerce 


